

**B.2.1 Pricing Tables (Year 1)**

**Table B.2.1-1a Overall System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services			
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Price (Year 1)
100000-1	Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Overall System Price	Managed Network	<b>\$4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**Table B.2.1-1b Detailed System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services					
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Qty	Unit Charge	Price (Year 1)
<b>100001-1</b>	<b>Service Plan</b>	One Time FFP	1	8,862.02	<b>8,862.02</b>
100002-1	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	30	101.51	3,045.30
100003-1	IP Systems Specialist	Level II/CCNA/CCVP	40	108.59	4,343.60
100004-1	Technical Editor/writer	Technical Editor/writer	16	92.07	1,473.12
<b>100005-1</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Month</b>	1	68,391.77	
100006-1	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	1	10,117.13	
100007-1	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	1	6,474.96	
100008-1	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	1	51,799.68	
<b>100009-1</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Year</b>	12	68,391.77	820,701.24
100010-1	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	12	10,117.13	121,405.56
100011-1	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	12	6,474.96	77,699.52
100012-1	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	12	51,799.68	621,596.16
<b>100013-1</b>	<b>Network Operations Center Cost</b>		<b>768</b>	<b>61.62</b>	<b>47,324.16</b>
100014-1	Help Desk Support	Help Desk Specialist	768	61.62	47,324.16
<b>100015-1</b>	<b>Gateway Site Terminal</b>	NRC	1	429,943.54	<b>429,943.54</b>
100016-1	iDirect HUB	iDirect HUB complete (pay as you grow)	1	229,321.50	229,321.50
100017-1	3 XLC-11 Line Card	In/Out 3 XLC-11 Card	1	23,606.63	23,606.63

100018-1	XLC-M Line Card	XLC-M Line Card	2	23,606.63	47,213.26
100019-1	Cisco Router	Cisco Router 3925	2	8,801.22	17,602.44
100020-1	Smartnet	Smartnet 3925 for Cisco Router 3925	2	1,346.09	2,692.18
100021-1	License	Data License for Cisco Router 3925	2	816.23	1,632.46
100022-1	Power Supply	Power Supply for Cisco Router 3925	2	408.84	817.68
100023-1	Flash Upgrade	256 mb 2 1 g compact flash upgrade	2	652.89	1,305.78
100024-1	Cisco Switch	Switch Cisco 3560 V2 48 PS	2	408.84	817.68
100025-1	Smartnet	Smartnet 3560 for Switch 3560	2	6,108.05	12,216.10
100026-1	Accelerator	Steelhead 02050 1U w/software and cord and CMC-8150 appliance manager	2	45,320.41	90,640.82
100027-1	ASA 5505	ASA 5505-50 users	1	2,077.01	2,077.01
<b>100028-1</b>	<b>Remotes Site terminals</b>	<b>Per Unit X 20 Units for Annual</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>124,707.12</b>	<b>2,494,142.40</b>
100029-1	Hard Shelter		20	28,139.53	562,790.60
100030-1	Load Center		20	nsp	
100031-1	Light Fixtures		20	nsp	
100032-1	Exhaust Fan		20	nsp	
100033-1	GFCI Outlets Kit	GFCI Outlets	20	nsp	
100034-1	19" Rack	Rack for AC	20	nsp	
100035-1	Air Conditioner	8000BTU	20	nsp	
100036-1	Satellite Platform		20	nsp	
100037-1	Generator Connection		20	nsp	
100038-1	Folding Shelter	Folding Shelter	20	8,322.67	166,453.40
100039-1	Shelter Floor	Floor	20	nsp	
100040-1	Shelter Liner	Liner	20	nsp	
100041-1	Shelter Light Kit	6 lights & Outlets	20	1,638.97	32,779.40
100042-1	Chair & Table Kit	8 chrs & 4ea 24X48" Tabs	20	933.47	18,669.40
100043-1	Computer VM/W	Thin Client Terminal	20	6,497.89	129,957.80
100044-1	SU3000TXR3U	Power Supply 3000KVA	20	861.98	17,239.60
100045-1	CDC4 1.8M Ku Antenna Kit		20	64,332.77	1,286,655.40
100046-1	BUC	8W Block Up Converter	20	nsp	
100047-1	LNB	Low Noise Block Conv	20	nsp	
100048-1	Antenna	1.8M Ku-Band Antenna	20	nsp	
100049-1	Feed	Satellite Feed Horn	20	nsp	
100050-1	IND		20	nsp	
100051-1	Coax Kit	250' coax cable mis HW	20	nsp	
100052-1	Generator	5500KVA Portable Gen	20	1,541.04	30,820.80
100053-1	VoIP Telephone	Cisco Pro SPA901	20	76.00	1,520.00
100054-1	Switch	8 Port Switch 4 PoE Pts	20	191.28	3,825.60

100055-1	Cable Kit	Ethernet assessories	20	423.00	8,460.00
100056-1	Modem	iDirect Evolution X5	20	1,750.95	35,019.00
100057-1	Steelhead 02050	Accelerator	20	9,997.57	199,951.40
<b>100058-1</b>	<b>Engineering Support cost</b>	<b>Per Deployment</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>
100059-1	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	24	101.51	2,436.24
100060-1	IP Systems Specialist	Levell/CCNA/CCVP	24	108.59	2,606.16
100061-1	Sustainment Support	<b>Per Month</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>6,064.63</b>	<b>72,775.56</b>
100062-1	Teleport HUB	Teleport Services month X 12	12	934.90	11,218.80
100063-1	Satellite Technican	Satellite Technician 6 days per qtr 48 hrs	12	484.28	5,811.36
100064-1	Equipment Sustainment Kit	Oil, oil filters, AC filter (20 sites)	12	528.33	6,339.96
100065-1	Steelhead Support	Steelhead Gold Support 0250 (20 Sites)	12	907.77	10,893.24
100066-1	License	iDirect licensing and support	12	2,187.54	26,250.48
100067-1	Smartnet for 3925	Smartnet 3925 Cisco Router	12	111.82	1,341.84
100068-1	License for Cisco Router	Data License for Cisco Router	12	83.00	996.00
100069-1	Smartnet 3560 Switch	Smartnet 3560 Switch	12	56.50	678.00
100070-1	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	12	457.60	5,491.20
100071-1	CMC-8150 Gold Support	CMC-8150 Gold Support	12	300.97	3,611.64
100072-1	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	12	11.92	143.04
<b>100073-1</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Per Month</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>2,880.00</b>	<b>34,560.00</b>
100074-1	Warehouse Space	STORAGE PER 1440 SQ FOOT	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
<b>100075-1</b>	<b>Onsite Technical Support</b>	<b>Per Day X 10 DAYS X 20 sites</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>1,250.00</b>	<b>250,000.00</b>
100076-1	Satlite Technical Eng	Levell/Install/Maint	200	1,250.00	250,000.00
<b>100077-1</b>	<b>Installation and Commissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>6,200.00</b>	<b>124,000.00</b>
100078-1	Satellite Technical Eng	Levell/Install/Maint	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
<b>100079-1</b>	<b>Decommissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>1,200.00</b>	<b>24,000.00</b>
100080-1	Satellite Technical Eng	Levell/Install/Maint	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
					<b>4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**B.2.2 Pricing Tables (Year 2)**

**Table B.2.2-1a Overall System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services			
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Price (Year 2)
100000-2	Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Overall System Price	Managed network	<b>\$4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**Table B.2.2-1b Detailed System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services					
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Qty	Unit Charge	Price (Year 2)
<b>100001-2</b>	<b>Service Plan</b>	One Time FFP	1	8,862.02	<b>8,862.02</b>
100002-2	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	30	101.51	3,045.30
100003-2	IP Systems Specialist	Level II/CCNA/CCVP	40	108.59	4,343.60
100004-2	Technical Editor/writer	Technical Editor/writer	16	92.07	1,473.12
<b>100005-2</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Month</b>	1	68,391.77	
100006-2	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	1	10,117.13	
100007-2	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	1	6,474.96	
100008-2	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	1	51,799.68	
<b>100009-2</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Year</b>	12	68,391.77	820,701.24
100010-2	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	12	10,117.13	121,405.56
100011-2	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	12	6,474.96	77,699.52
100012-2	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	12	51,799.68	621,596.16
<b>100013-2</b>	<b>Network Operations Center Cost</b>		768	61.62	47,324.16
100014-2	Help Desk Support	Help Desk Specialist	768	61.62	47,324.16
<b>100015-2</b>	<b>Gateway Site Terminal</b>	NRC	1	429,943.54	429,943.54
100016-2	iDirect HUB	iDirect HUB complete (pay as you grow)	1	229,321.50	229,321.50
100017-2	3 XLC-11 Line Card	In/Out 3 XLC-11 Card	1	23,606.63	23,606.63
100018-2	XLC-M Line Card	XLC-M Line Card	2	23,606.63	47,213.26

100019-2	Cisco Router	Cisco Router 3925	2	8,801.22	17,602.44
100020-2	Smartnet	Smartnet 3925 for Cisco Router 3925	2	1,346.09	2,692.18
100021-2	License	Data License for Cisco Router 3925	2	816.23	1,632.46
100022-2	Power Supply	Power Supply for Cisco Router 3925	2	408.84	817.68
100023-2	Flash Upgrade	256 mb 2 1 g compact flash upgrade	2	652.89	1,305.78
100024-2	Cisco Switch	Switch Cisco 3560 V2 48 PS	2	408.84	817.68
100025-2	Smartnet	Smartnet 3560 for Switch 3560	2	6,108.05	12,216.10
100026-2	Accelerator	Steelhead 02050 1U w/software and cord and CMC-8150 appliance manager	2	45,320.41	90,640.82
100027-2	ASA 5505	ASA 5505-50 users	1	2,077.01	2,077.01
<b>100028-2</b>	<b>Remotes Site terminals</b>	<b>Per Unit X 20 Units for Annual</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>124,707.12</b>	<b>2,494,142.40</b>
100029-2	Hard Shelter		20	28,139.53	562,790.60
100030-2	Load Center		20	nsp	
100031-2	Light Fixtures		20	nsp	
100032-2	Exhaust Fan		20	nsp	
100033-2	GFCI Outlets Kit	GFCI Outlets	20	nsp	
100034-2	19" Rack	Rack for AC	20	nsp	
100035-2	Air Conditioner	8000BTU	20	nsp	
100036-2	Satellite Platform		20	nsp	
100037-2	Generator Connection		20	nsp	
100038-2	Folding Shelter	Folding Shelter	20	8,322.67	166,453.40
100039-2	Shelter Floor	Floor	20	nsp	
100040-2	Shelter Liner	Liner	20	nsp	
100041-2	Shelter Light Kit	6 lights & Outlets	20	1,638.97	32,779.40
100042-2	Chair & Table Kit	8 chrs & 4ea 24X48" Tabs	20	933.47	18,669.40
100043-2	Computer VM/W	Thin Client Terminal	20	6,497.89	129,957.80
100044-2	SU3000TXR3U	Power Supply 3000KVA	20	861.98	17,239.60
100045-2	CDC4 1.8M Ku Antenna Kit		20	64,332.77	1,286,655.40
100046-2	BUC	8W Block Up Converter	20	nsp	
100047-2	LNB	Low Noise Block Conv	20	nsp	
100048-2	Antenna	1.8M Ku-Band Antenna	20	nsp	
100049-2	Feed	Satellite Feed Horn	20	nsp	
100050-2	IND		20	nsp	
100051-2	Coax Kit	250' coax cable mis HW	20	nsp	
100052-2	Generator	5500KVA Portable Gen	20	1,541.04	30,820.80
100053-2	VoIP Telephone	Cisco Pro SPA901	20	76.00	1,520.00
100054-2	Switch	8 Port Switch 4 PoE Pts	20	191.28	3,825.60
100055-2	Cable Kit	Ethernet assessories	20	423.00	8,460.00

100056-2	Modem	iDirect Evolution X5	20	1,750.95	35,019.00
100057-2	Steelhead 02050	Accelerator	20	9,997.57	199,951.40
<b>100058-2</b>	<b>Engineering Support cost</b>	<b>Per Deployment</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>
100059-2	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	24	101.51	2,436.24
100060-2	IP Systems Specialist	Level III/CCNA/CCVP	24	108.59	2,606.16
100061-2	Sustainment Support	<b>Per Month</b>	12	6,064.63	72,775.56
100062-2	Teleport HUB	Teleport Services month X 12	12	934.90	11,218.80
100063-2	Satellite Technican	Satellite Technician 6 days per qtr 48 hrs	12	484.28	5,811.36
100064-2	Equipment Sustainment Kit	Oil, oil filters, AC filter (20 sites)	12	528.33	6,339.96
100065-2	Steelhead Support	Steelhead Gold Support 0250 (20 Sites)	12	907.77	10,893.24
100066-2	License	iDirect licensing and support	12	2,187.54	26,250.48
100067-2	Smartnet for 3925	Smartnet 3925 Cisco Router	12	111.82	1,341.84
100068-2	License for Cisco Router	Data License for Cisco Router	12	83.00	996.00
100069-2	Smartnet 3560 Switch	Smartnet 3560 Switch	12	56.50	678.00
100070-2	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	12	457.60	5,491.20
100071-2	CMC-8150 Gold Support	CMC-8150 Gold Support	12	300.97	3,611.64
100072-2	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	12	11.92	143.04
<b>100073-2</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Per Month</b>	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
100074-2	Warehouse Space	STORAGE PER 1440 SQ FOOT	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
<b>100075-2</b>	<b>Onsite Technical Support</b>	<b>Per Day X 10 DAYS X 20 sites</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>1,250.00</b>	<b>250,000.00</b>
100076-2	Satlite Technical Eng	Level I/Install/Maint	200	1,250.00	250,000.00
<b>100077-2</b>	<b>Installation and Commissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
100078-2	Satellite Technical Eng	Level I/Install/Maint	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
<b>100079-2</b>	<b>Decommissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
100080-2	Satellite Technical Eng	Level I/Install/Maint	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
					<b>4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**B.2.3 Pricing Tables (Year 3)**

**Table B.2.3-1a Overall System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services			
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Price (Year 3)
100000-3	Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Overall System Price	Managed Network	<b>\$4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**Table B.2.3-1b Detailed System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services					
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Qty	Unit Charge	Price (Year 3)
<b>100001-3</b>	<b>Service Plan</b>	One Time FFP	1	8,862.02	<b>8,862.02</b>
100002-3	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	30	101.51	3,045.30
100003-3	IP Systems Specialist	Level II/CCNA/CCVP	40	108.59	4,343.60
100004-3	Technical Editor/writer	Technical Editor/writer	16	92.07	1,473.12
<b>100005-3</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Month</b>	1	68,391.77	
100006-3	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	1	10,117.13	
100007-3	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	1	6,474.96	
100008-3	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	1	51,799.68	
<b>100009-3</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Year</b>	12	68,391.77	820,701.24
100010-3	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	12	10,117.13	121,405.56
100011-3	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	12	6,474.96	77,699.52
100012-3	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	12	51,799.68	621,596.16
<b>100013-3</b>	<b>Network Operations Center Cost</b>		768	61.62	47,324.16
100014-3	Help Desk Support	Help Desk Specialist	768	61.62	47,324.16
<b>100015-3</b>	<b>Gateway Site Terminal</b>	NRC	1	429,943.54	429,943.54
100016-3	iDirect HUB	iDirect HUB complete (pay as you grow)	1	229,321.50	229,321.50
100017-3	3 XLC-11 Line Card	In/Out 3 XLC-11 Card	1	23,606.63	23,606.63
100018-3	XLC-M Line Card	XLC-M Line Card	2	23,606.63	47,213.26

100019-3	Cisco Router	Cisco Router 3925	2	8,801.22	17,602.44
100020-3	Smartnet	Smartnet 3925 for Cisco Router 3925	2	1,346.09	2,692.18
100021-3	License	Data License for Cisco Router 3925	2	816.23	1,632.46
100022-3	Power Supply	Power Supply for Cisco Router 3925	2	408.84	817.68
100023-3	Flash Upgrade	256 mb 2 1 g compact flash upgrade	2	652.89	1,305.78
100024-3	Cisco Switch	Switch Cisco 3560 V2 48 PS	2	408.84	817.68
100025-3	Smartnet	Smartnet 3560 for Switch 3560	2	6,108.05	12,216.10
100026-3	Accelerator	Steelhead 02050 1U w/software and cord and CMC-8150 appliance manager	2	45,320.41	90,640.82
100027-3	ASA 5505	ASA 5505-50 users	1	2,077.01	2,077.01
<b>100028-3</b>	<b>Remotes Site terminals</b>	<b>Per Unit X 20 Units for Annual</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>124,707.12</b>	<b>2,494,142.40</b>
100029-3	Hard Shelter		20	28,139.53	562,790.60
100030-3	Load Center		20	nsp	
100031-3	Light Fixtures		20	nsp	
100032-3	Exhaust Fan		20	nsp	
100033-3	GFCI Outlets Kit	GFCI Outlets	20	nsp	
100034-3	19" Rack	Rack for AC	20	nsp	
100035-3	Air Conditioner	8000BTU	20	nsp	
100036-3	Satellite Platform		20	nsp	
100037-3	Generator Connection		20	nsp	
100038-3	Folding Shelter	Folding Shelter	20	8,322.67	166,453.40
100039-3	Shelter Floor	Floor	20	nsp	
100040-3	Shelter Liner	Liner	20	nsp	
100041-3	Shelter Light Kit	6 lights & Outlets	20	1,638.97	32,779.40
100042-3	Chair & Table Kit	8 chrs & 4ea 24X48" Tabs	20	933.47	18,669.40
100043-3	Computer VM/W	Thin Client Terminal	20	6,497.89	129,957.80
100044-3	SU3000TXR3U	Power Supply 3000KVA	20	861.98	17,239.60
100045-3	CDC4 1.8M Ku Antenna Kit		20	64,332.77	1,286,655.40
100046-3	BUC	8W Block Up Converter	20	nsp	
100047-3	LNB	Low Noise Block Conv	20	nsp	
100048-3	Antenna	1.8M Ku-Band Antenna	20	nsp	
100049-3	Feed	Satellite Feed Horn	20	nsp	
100050-3	IND		20	nsp	
100051-3	Coax Kit	250' coax cable mis HW	20	nsp	
100052-3	Generator	5500KVA Portable Gen	20	1,541.04	30,820.80
100053-3	VoIP Telephone	Cisco Pro SPA901	20	76.00	1,520.00
100054-3	Switch	8 Port Switch 4 PoE Pts	20	191.28	3,825.60
100055-3	Cable Kit	Ethernet assessories	20	423.00	8,460.00



100056-3	Modem	iDirect Evolution X5	20	1,750.95	35,019.00
100057-3	Steelhead 02050	Accelerator	20	9,997.57	199,951.40
<b>100058-3</b>	<b>Engineering Support cost</b>	<b>Per Deployment</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>
100059-3	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	24	101.51	2,436.24
100060-3	IP Systems Specialist	LevelIII/CCNA/CCVP	24	108.59	2,606.16
100061-3	Sustainment Support	<b>Per Month</b>	12	6,064.63	72,775.56
100062-3	Teleport HUB	Teleport Services month X 12	12	934.90	11,218.80
100063-3	Satellite Technican	Satellite Technician 6 days per qtr 48 hrs	12	484.28	5,811.36
100064-3	Equipment Sustainment Kit	Oil, oil filters, AC filter (20 sites)	12	528.33	6,339.96
100065-3	Steelhead Support	Steelhead Gold Support 0250 (20 Sites)	12	907.77	10,893.24
100066-3	License	iDirect licensing and support	12	2,187.54	26,250.48
100067-3	Smartnet for 3925	Smartnet 3925 Cisco Router	12	111.82	1,341.84
100068-3	License for Cisco Router	Data License for Cisco Router	12	83.00	996.00
100069-3	Smartnet 3560 Switch	Smartnet 3560 Switch	12	56.50	678.00
100070-3	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	12	457.60	5,491.20
100071-3	CMC-8150 Gold Support	CMC-8150 Gold Support	12	300.97	3,611.64
100072-3	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	12	11.92	143.04
<b>100073-3</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Per Month</b>	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
100074-3	Warehouse Space	STORAGE PER 1440 SQ FOOT	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
<b>100075-3</b>	<b>Onsite Technical Support</b>	<b>Per Day X 10 DAYS X 20 sites</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>1,250.00</b>	<b>250,000.00</b>
100076-3	Satlite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	200	1,250.00	250,000.00
<b>100077-3</b>	<b>Installation and Commissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
100078-3	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
<b>100079-3</b>	<b>Decommissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
100080-3	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.					<b>4,311,351.32</b>

**B.2.4 Pricing Tables (First one year option)**

**Table B.2.4-1a Overall System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services			
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Price (Option 1)
100000-4	Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Overall System Price	Managed Network	<b>\$4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**Table B.2.4-1b Detailed System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services					
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Qty	Unit Charge	Price (Option 1)
<b>100001-4</b>	<b>Service Plan</b>	One Time FFP	1	8,862.02	<b>8,862.02</b>
100002-4	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	30	101.51	3,045.30
100003-4	IP Systems Specialist	Level II/CCNA/CCVP	40	108.59	4,343.60
100004-4	Technical Editor/writer	Technical Editor/writer	16	92.07	1,473.12
<b>100005-4</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Month</b>	1	68,391.77	
100006-4	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	1	10,117.13	
100007-4	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	1	6,474.96	
100008-4	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	1	51,799.68	
<b>100009-4</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Year</b>	12	68,391.77	820,701.24
100010-4	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	12	10,117.13	121,405.56
100011-4	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	12	6,474.96	77,699.52
100012-4	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	12	51,799.68	621,596.16
<b>100013-4</b>	<b>Network Operations Center Cost</b>		<b>768</b>	<b>61.62</b>	<b>47,324.16</b>
100014-4	Help Desk Support	Help Desk Specialist	768	61.62	47,324.16
<b>100015-4</b>	<b>Gateway Site Terminal</b>	NRC	1	429,943.54	429,943.54
100016-4	iDirect HUB	iDirect HUB complete (pay as you grow)	1	229,321.50	229,321.50
100017-4	3 XLC-11 Line Card	In/Out 3 XLC-11 Card	1	23,606.63	23,606.63
100018-4	XLC-M Line Card	XLC-M Line Card	2	23,606.63	47,213.26

100019-4	Cisco Router	Cisco Router 3925	2	8,801.22	17,602.44
100020-4	Smartnet	Smartnet 3925 for Cisco Router 3925	2	1,346.09	2,692.18
100021-4	License	Data License for Cisco Router 3925	2	816.23	1,632.46
100022-4	Power Supply	Power Supply for Cisco Router 3925	2	408.84	817.68
100023-4	Flash Upgrade	256 mb 2 1 g compact flash upgrade	2	652.89	1,305.78
100024-4	Cisco Switch	Switch Cisco 3560 V2 48 PS	2	408.84	817.68
100025-4	Smartnet	Smartnet 3560 for Switch 3560	2	6,108.05	12,216.10
100026-4	Accelerator	Steelhead 02050 1U w/software and cord and CMC-8150 appliance manager	2	45,320.41	90,640.82
100027-4	ASA 5505	ASA 5505-50 users	1	2,077.01	2,077.01
<b>100028-4</b>	<b>Remotes Site terminals</b>	<b>Per Unit X 20 Units for Annual</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>124,707.12</b>	<b>2,494,142.40</b>
100029-4	Hard Shelter		20	28,139.53	562,790.60
100030-4	Load Center		20	nsp	
100031-4	Light Fixtures		20	nsp	
100032-4	Exhaust Fan		20	nsp	
100033-4	GFCI Outlets Kit	GFCI Outlets	20	nsp	
100034-4	19" Rack	Rack for AC	20	nsp	
100035-4	Air Conditioner	8000BTU	20	nsp	
100036-4	Satellite Platform		20	nsp	
100037-4	Generator Connection		20	nsp	
100038-4	Folding Shelter	Folding Shelter	20	8,322.67	166,453.40
100039-4	Shelter Floor	Floor	20	nsp	
100040-4	Shelter Liner	Liner	20	nsp	
100041-4	Shelter Light Kit	6 lights & Outlets	20	1,638.97	32,779.40
100042-4	Chair & Table Kit	8 chrs & 4ea 24X48" Tabs	20	933.47	18,669.40
100043-4	Computer VM/W	Thin Client Terminal	20	6,497.89	129,957.80
100044-4	SU3000TXR3U	Power Supply 3000KVA	20	861.98	17,239.60
100045-4	CDC4 1.8M Ku Antenna Kit		20	64,332.77	1,286,655.40
100046-4	BUC	8W Block Up Converter	20	nsp	
100047-4	LNB	Low Noise Block Conv	20	nsp	
100048-4	Antenna	1.8M Ku-Band Antenna	20	nsp	
100049-4	Feed	Satellite Feed Horn	20	nsp	
100050-4	IND		20	nsp	
100051-4	Coax Kit	250' coax cable mis HW	20	nsp	
100052-4	Generator	5500KVA Portable Gen	20	1,541.04	30,820.80
100053-4	VoIP Telephone	Cisco Pro SPA901	20	76.00	1,520.00
100054-4	Switch	8 Port Switch 4 PoE Pts	20	191.28	3,825.60
100055-4	Cable Kit	Ethernet assessories	20	423.00	8,460.00

100056-4	Modem	iDirect Evolution X5	20	1,750.95	35,019.00
100057-4	Steelhead 02050	Accelerator	20	9,997.57	199,951.40
<b>100058-4</b>	<b>Engineering Support cost</b>	<b>Per Deployment</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>
100059-4	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	24	101.51	2,436.24
100060-4	IP Systems Specialist	LevelIII/CCNA/CCVP	24	108.59	2,606.16
100061-4	Sustainment Support	<b>Per Month</b>	12	6,064.63	72,775.56
100062-4	Teleport HUB	Teleport Services month X 12	12	934.90	11,218.80
100063-4	Satellite Technican	Satellite Technician 6 days per qtr 48 hrs	12	484.28	5,811.36
100064-4	Equipment Sustainment Kit	Oil, oil filters, AC filter (20 sites)	12	528.33	6,339.96
100065-4	Steelhead Support	Steelhead Gold Support 0250 (20 Sites)	12	907.77	10,893.24
100066-4	License	iDirect licensing and support	12	2,187.54	26,250.48
100067-4	Smartnet for 3925	Smartnet 3925 Cisco Router	12	111.82	1,341.84
100068-4	License for Cisco Router	Data License for Cisco Router	12	83.00	996.00
100069-4	Smartnet 3560 Switch	Smartnet 3560 Switch	12	56.50	678.00
100070-4	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	12	457.60	5,491.20
100071-4	CMC-8150 Gold Support	CMC-8150 Gold Support	12	300.97	3,611.64
100072-4	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	12	11.92	143.04
<b>100073-4</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Per Month</b>	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
100074-4	Warehouse Space	STORAGE PER 1440 SQ FOOT	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
<b>100075-4</b>	<b>Onsite Technical Support</b>	<b>Per Day X 10 DAYS X 20 sites</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>1,250.00</b>	<b>250,000.00</b>
100076-4	Satlite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	200	1,250.00	250,000.00
<b>100077-4</b>	<b>Installation and Commissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
100078-4	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
<b>100079-4</b>	<b>Decommissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
100080-4	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
					<b>4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**B.2.5 Pricing Tables (Second one year option)**

**Table B.2.5-1a Overall System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services			
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Price (Option 2)
100000-5	Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Overall System Price	Managed Network	<b>\$4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.

**Table B.2.5-1b Detailed System Price Table: Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services Price Table**

Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services					
CLIN*	Service or Product	Description	Qty	Unit Charge	Price (Option 2)
<b>100001-5</b>	<b>Service Plan</b>	One Time FFP	1	8,862.02	<b>8,862.02</b>
100002-5	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	30	101.51	3,045.30
100003-5	IP Systems Specialist	Level II/CCNA/CCVP	40	108.59	4,343.60
100004-5	Technical Editor/writer	Technical Editor/writer	16	92.07	1,473.12
<b>100005-5</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Month</b>	1	68,391.77	
100006-5	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	1	10,117.13	
100007-5	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	1	6,474.96	
100008-5	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	1	51,799.68	
<b>100009-5</b>	<b>Commercial Satellite Communications Infrastructure</b>	<b>Per Unit Cost Per Year</b>	12	68,391.77	820,701.24
100010-5	Bandwidth	ISP uplink/downlink	12	10,117.13	121,405.56
100011-5	VoIP Telephone	Pingtone VoIP service	12	6,474.96	77,699.52
100012-5	Bandwidth	Space Segment MHz	12	51,799.68	621,596.16
<b>100013-5</b>	<b>Network Operations Center Cost</b>		<b>768</b>	<b>61.62</b>	<b>47,324.16</b>
100014-5	Help Desk Support	Help Desk Specialist	768	61.62	47,324.16
<b>100015-5</b>	<b>Gateway Site Terminal</b>	NRC	1	429,943.54	429,943.54
100016-5	iDirect HUB	iDirect HUB complete (pay as you grow)	1	229,321.50	229,321.50
100017-5	3 XLC-11 Line Card	In/Out 3 XLC-11 Card	1	23,606.63	23,606.63
100018-5	XLC-M Line Card	XLC-M Line Card	2	23,606.63	47,213.26

100019-5	Cisco Router	Cisco Router 3925	2	8,801.22	17,602.44
100020-5	Smartnet	Smartnet 3925 for Cisco Router 3925	2	1,346.09	2,692.18
100021-5	License	Data License for Cisco Router 3925	2	816.23	1,632.46
100022-5	Power Supply	Power Supply for Cisco Router 3925	2	408.84	817.68
100023-5	Flash Upgrade	256 mb 2 1 g compact flash upgrade	2	652.89	1,305.78
100024-5	Cisco Switch	Switch Cisco 3560 V2 48 PS	2	408.84	817.68
100025-5	Smartnet	Smartnet 3560 for Switch 3560	2	6,108.05	12,216.10
100026-5	Accelerator	Steelhead 02050 1U w/software and cord and CMC-8150 appliance manager	2	45,320.41	90,640.82
100027-5	ASA 5505	ASA 5505-50 users	1	2,077.01	2,077.01
<b>100028-5</b>	<b>Remotes Site terminals</b>	<b>Per Unit X 20 Units for Annual</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>124,707.12</b>	<b>2,494,142.40</b>
100029-5	Hard Shelter		20	28,139.53	562,790.60
100030-5	Load Center		20	nsp	
100031-5	Light Fixtures		20	nsp	
100032-5	Exhaust Fan		20	nsp	
100033-5	GFCI Outlets Kit	GFCI Outlets	20	nsp	
100034-5	19" Rack	Rack for AC	20	nsp	
100035-5	Air Conditioner	8000BTU	20	nsp	
100036-5	Satellite Platform		20	nsp	
100037-5	Generator Connection		20	nsp	
100038-5	Folding Shelter	Folding Shelter	20	8,322.67	166,453.40
100039-5	Shelter Floor	Floor	20	nsp	
100040-5	Shelter Liner	Liner	20	nsp	
100041-5	Shelter Light Kit	6 lights & Outlets	20	1,638.97	32,779.40
100042-5	Chair & Table Kit	8 chrs & 4ea 24X48" Tabs	20	933.47	18,669.40
100043-5	Computer VM/W	Thin Client Terminal	20	6,497.89	129,957.80
100044-5	SU3000TXR3U	Power Supply 3000KVA	20	861.98	17,239.60
100045-5	CDC4 1.8M Ku Antenna Kit		20	64,332.77	1,286,655.40
100046-5	BUC	8W Block Up Converter	20	nsp	
100047-5	LNB	Low Noise Block Conv	20	nsp	
100048-5	Antenna	1.8M Ku-Band Antenna	20	nsp	
100049-5	Feed	Satellite Feed Horn	20	nsp	
100050-5	IND		20	nsp	
100051-5	Coax Kit	250' coax cable mis HW	20	nsp	
100052-5	Generator	5500KVA Portable Gen	20	1,541.04	30,820.80
100053-5	VoIP Telephone	Cisco Pro SPA901	20	76.00	1,520.00
100054-5	Switch	8 Port Switch 4 PoE Pts	20	191.28	3,825.60
100055-5	Cable Kit	Ethernet assessories	20	423.00	8,460.00

100056-5	Modem	iDirect Evolution X5	20	1,750.95	35,019.00
100057-5	Steelhead 02050	Accelerator	20	9,997.57	199,951.40
<b>100058-5</b>	<b>Engineering Support cost</b>	<b>Per Deployment</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>	<b>5,042.40</b>
100059-5	Network Ops Specialist	Level II/iDirect Certified, CISSP	24	101.51	2,436.24
100060-5	IP Systems Specialist	LevelIII/CCNA/CCVP	24	108.59	2,606.16
100061-5	Sustainment Support	<b>Per Month</b>	12	6,064.63	72,775.56
100062-5	Teleport HUB	Teleport Services month X 12	12	934.90	11,218.80
100063-5	Satellite Technican	Satellite Technician 6 days per qtr 48 hrs	12	484.28	5,811.36
100064-5	Equipment Sustainment Kit	Oil, oil filters, AC filter (20 sites)	12	528.33	6,339.96
100065-5	Steelhead Support	Steelhead Gold Support 0250 (20 Sites)	12	907.77	10,893.24
100066-5	License	iDirect licensing and support	12	2,187.54	26,250.48
100067-5	Smartnet for 3925	Smartnet 3925 Cisco Router	12	111.82	1,341.84
100068-5	License for Cisco Router	Data License for Cisco Router	12	83.00	996.00
100069-5	Smartnet 3560 Switch	Smartnet 3560 Switch	12	56.50	678.00
100070-5	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	Steelhead 2050 Gold Support	12	457.60	5,491.20
100071-5	CMC-8150 Gold Support	CMC-8150 Gold Support	12	300.97	3,611.64
100072-5	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	IPS SVC AR NDB ASA5505-50	12	11.92	143.04
<b>100073-5</b>	<b>Storage</b>	<b>Per Month</b>	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
100074-5	Warehouse Space	STORAGE PER 1440 SQ FOOT	12	2,880.00	34,560.00
<b>100075-5</b>	<b>Onsite Technical Support</b>	<b>Per Day X 10 DAYS X 20 sites</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>1,250.00</b>	<b>250,000.00</b>
100076-5	Satlite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	200	1,250.00	250,000.00
<b>100077-5</b>	<b>Installation and Commissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
100078-5	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	6,200.00	124,000.00
<b>100079-5</b>	<b>Decommissioning</b>	<b>Cost Per Unit</b>	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
100080-5	Satellite Technical Eng	LevelI/Install/Maint	20	1,200.00	24,000.00
					<b>4,311,351.32</b>

\*CLINs 100000 through 199999 are reserved for Satellite Internet Protocol (IP) Services.